UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION AND
REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

REHABILITATION SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

TO

SUBJECT

CONTENT

1/ Under Development

20202-2531

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
RSA-IM-92-16

RSM-005 1/

DATE: June 1, 1992

STATE VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION AGENCIES (GENERAL)
STATE VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION AGENCIES (BLIND)
CLIENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

REGIONAL  REHABILITATION  CONTINUING  EDUCATION
PROGRAMS

RSA SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM

RSA Semi-Annual Index of Information Memoranda (IMs), Policy
Directives (PDs), Technical Assistance Circulars (TACs) and Manual
Transmittals (MTs) for Fiscal Year 1992

Attached, for your information, is a copy of the subject report. | hope this
report will be of help to you in keeping an accurate record of 1Ms, PDs,
TACs, and MTs.

If you need assistance in bringing your files up-to-date, you may write to
Hubert Davis, Director, Planning, Policy and Evaluation Staff, Attention: Ms.
Alfreda Reeves, Room 3214, Switzer Building, 330 C Street, S.W.,
Washington, D.C. 20202-2550. Ms. Reeves may be reached at (202) 732-
1361.

Commissioner, RSA

Attachment



IM NO.

IM-92-01

IM-92-02

IM-92-03

IM-92-04

IM-92-05

IM-92-06

IM-92-07

IM-92-08

IM-92-09

IM-92-10

FISCAL YEAR 1992

INFORMATION MEMORANDA

(Semi-Annual Report)

SUBJECT

RSA Semi-Annual Index of Infor-
mation Memorandum (IMs), Policy
Directives (PDs), Technical
Assistance Circulars (TACs), and
Manual Transmittals (MTs) for
Fiscal Year 1991

Transmittal of FY 1992 First
Quarter Awards for the Basic
Support Program

Transmittal of FY 1992 First
Quarter Awards for the Client
Assistance Program

RSA Procedures for the Recovery
of Disallowed Costs Identified
Through Program Monitoring
Activities

Transmittal of FY 1992 First
Quarter Awards for the Indep-
dent Living, Part A Program

Transmittal of FY 1992 First
Quarter Awards for the Supported
Employment Program

Supplement to IM-91-24, dated
July 2, 1991

Annual Allotment - Client
Assistance Program - FY 1992

Annual Allotment - Supported
Employment and Independent Living
Part A Program - FY 1992

One-Time Waiver -- Use of Program

ISSUE DATE

10/15/91

10-18-91

10-24-91

10-24-91

10-29-91

11-1-91

11-25-91

12-23-91

12-26-91

12/31/91



Income

IM-92-11 Second Quarter Allotment - Basic 1/14/92
Support Program - FY 1992



FISCAL YEAR 1992
INFORMATION MEMORANDA
(Semi-Annual Report)

IM NO. SUBJECT ISSUE DATE

IM-92-12 Guidelines for Cooperative Agreements 1/16/92
Among State Employment Service Agencies,
State Job Training Partnership Act
Entities, VVocational Rehabilitation
Agencies and Governors' Committees
on Employment of People with
Disabilities



PD NO.

PD-92-01

PD-92-02

PD-92-03

PD-92-04

PD-92-05

PD-92-06

FISCAL YEAR 1992
POLICY DIRECTIVES
(Semi-Annual Report)

SUBJECT

Form RSA-15, Report of Vending
Facility Program for Fiscal
Year 1991

Provision of Financial Assistance
for Post-Secondary Education By
State VR Agencies

Form RSA-636: The Annual Supported
Employment Caseload Report

Use of Program Income: Payments
from Social Security Administration,
Insurance Carriers, Workers Compen-
sation, Fees for Services and Income
From State Operated Rehabilitation
Facilities

Promulgation of Revised Form RSA-227,

Annual Client Assistance Program
(CAP) Report

Requirements for Granting Waivers
for MOE Under the BR Services
program of the Rehabilitation

Act of 1973, as Amended

ISSUE DATE

10-11-91

11-2-91

11-26-91

12-6-91

1-8-91

1-30-92



FISCAL YEAR 1992
MANUAL TRANSMITTALS
(Semi-Annual Report)

MT NO. SUBJECT ISSUE DATE

MT-92-01 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 10-3-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2055 - Post Employment
Services

MT-92-02 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 10-11-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2040 - Rehab. Engineering
Services

MT-92-03 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 10-25-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 0525 - Cooperation With
Other Agencies

MT-92-04 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 10-25-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 4550 - Special Projects
for Supported Employment

MT-92-05 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 10-25-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 3510 - The State Supported
Employment Services Program

MT-92-06 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 11-5-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 4535 - Projects With
Industry

MT-92-07 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 11-12-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2035 - Placement Services

MT-92-08 Transmittal of Rehabilitation 11-12-91
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2510 - Financial Need of
Clients and Participation in Costs



MT-92-09

MT-92-10

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2515 - Comparable Services
and Benefits

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2001 - Evaluation of
Rehabilitation Potential

11-12-91

11-14-91



MT NO.

MT-92-11

MT-92-12

MT-92-13

MT-92-14

MT-92-15

MT-92-16

MT-92-17

MT-92-18

MT-92-19

MT-92-20

SUBJECT

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 001 - Introduction to
the Manual

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 501 - State Plans

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 3015 - Randolph-Sheppard

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 530 - Continuing Statewide
Studies and Evaluations

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 1250 - Fiscal and
Statistical Reporting

Revision to RSM Chapter 3510

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2501 - Order of Selection

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 0505 - State & Local
Organization & Administration

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 0545 - Clients Rights

to Appeal Decisions

Transmittal of Rehabilitation
Services Manual (RSM) Chapter
Chapter 2020 - Services in
Support of Other Services

1-28-92

1-28-92

1-28-92

1-29-92

2-12-92

2-4-92

3-20-92

3-25-92

3-25-92

3-25-92



