UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES REHABILITATION SERVICES ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20202-2531

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM RSA-IM-92-16 RSM-005 1/ DATE: June 1, 1992

- TO : STATE VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION AGENCIES (GENERAL) STATE VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION AGENCIES (BLIND) CLIENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS REGIONAL REHABILITATION CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAMS RSA SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM
- SUBJECT : RSA Semi-Annual Index of Information Memoranda (IMs), Policy Directives (PDs), Technical Assistance Circulars (TACs) and Manual Transmittals (MTs) for Fiscal Year 1992
- CONTENT : Attached, for your information, is a copy of the subject report. I hope this report will be of help to you in keeping an accurate record of IMs, PDs, TACs, and MTs.

If you need assistance in bringing your files up-to-date, you may write to Hubert Davis, Director, Planning, Policy and Evaluation Staff, Attention: Ms. Alfreda Reeves, Room 3214, Switzer Building, 330 C Street, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20202-2550. Ms. Reeves may be reached at (202) 732-1361.

Commissioner, RSA

Attachment

1/ Under Development

FISCAL YEAR 1992 INFORMATION MEMORANDA (Semi-Annual Report)

IM NO.	SUBJECT	ISSUE DATE
IM-92-01	RSA Semi-Annual Index of Infor- mation Memorandum (IMs), Policy Directives (PDs), Technical Assistance Circulars (TACs), and Manual Transmittals (MTs) for Fiscal Year 1991	10/15/91
IM-92-02	Transmittal of FY 1992 First Quarter Awards for the Basic Support Program	10-18-91
IM-92-03	Transmittal of FY 1992 First Quarter Awards for the Client Assistance Program	10-24-91
IM-92-04	RSA Procedures for the Recovery of Disallowed Costs Identified Through Program Monitoring Activities	10-24-91
IM-92-05	Transmittal of FY 1992 First Quarter Awards for the Indep- dent Living, Part A Program	10-29-91
IM-92-06	Transmittal of FY 1992 First Quarter Awards for the Supported Employment Program	11-1-91
IM-92-07	Supplement to IM-91-24, dated July 2, 1991	11-25-91
IM-92-08	Annual Allotment - Client Assistance Program - FY 1992	12-23-91
IM-92-09	Annual Allotment - Supported Employment and Independent Living Part A Program - FY 1992	12-26-91
IM-92-10	One-Time Waiver Use of Program	12/31/91

Income

IM-92-11	Second Quarter Allotment - Basic	1/14/92
	Support Program - FY 1992	

FISCAL YEAR 1992 INFORMATION MEMORANDA (Semi-Annual Report)

SUBJECT

ISSUE DATE

IM-92-12	Guidelines for Cooperative Agreements	1/16/92
	Among State Employment Service Agencies,	
	State Job Training Partnership Act	
	Entities, Vocational Rehabilitation	
	Agencies and Governors' Committees	
	on Employment of People with	
	Disabilities	

IM NO.

FISCAL YEAR 1992 POLICY DIRECTIVES (Semi-Annual Report)

PD NO.	SUBJECT	ISSUE DATE
PD-92-01	Form RSA-15, Report of Vending Facility Program for Fiscal Year 1991	10-11-91
PD-92-02	Provision of Financial Assistance for Post-Secondary Education By State VR Agencies	11-2-91
PD-92-03	Form RSA-636: The Annual Supported Employment Caseload Report	11-26-91
PD-92-04	Use of Program Income: Payments from Social Security Administration, Insurance Carriers, Workers Compen- sation, Fees for Services and Income From State Operated Rehabilitation Facilities	12-6-91
PD-92-05	Promulgation of Revised Form RSA-227, Annual Client Assistance Program (CAP) Report	1-8-91
PD-92-06	Requirements for Granting Waivers for MOE Under the BR Services program of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as Amended	1-30-92

FISCAL YEAR 1992 MANUAL TRANSMITTALS (Semi-Annual Report)

<u>MT NO.</u>	SUBJECT	ISSUE DATE
MT-92-01	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2055 - Post Employment Services	10-3-91
MT-92-02	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2040 - Rehab. Engineering Services	10-11-91
MT-92-03	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 0525 - Cooperation With Other Agencies	10-25-91
MT-92-04	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 4550 - Special Projects for Supported Employment	10-25-91
MT-92-05	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 3510 - The State Supported Employment Services Program	10-25-91
MT-92-06	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 4535 - Projects With Industry	11-5-91
MT-92-07	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2035 - Placement Services	11-12-91
MT-92-08	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2510 - Financial Need of Clients and Participation in Costs	11-12-91

MT-92-09	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2515 - Comparable Services and Benefits	11-12-91
MT-92-10	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2001 - Evaluation of Rehabilitation Potential	11-14-91

MT NO.	SUBJECT	ISSUE DATE
MT-92-11	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 001 - Introduction to the Manual	1-28-92
MT-92-12	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 501 - State Plans	1-28-92
MT-92-13	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 3015 - Randolph-Sheppard	1-28-92
MT-92-14	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 530 - Continuing Statewide Studies and Evaluations	1-29-92
MT-92-15	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 1250 - Fiscal and Statistical Reporting	2-12-92
MT-92-16	Revision to RSM Chapter 3510	2-4-92
MT-92-17	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2501 - Order of Selection	3-20-92
MT-92-18	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 0505 - State & Local Organization & Administration	3-25-92
MT-92-19	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 0545 - Clients Rights to Appeal Decisions	3-25-92
MT-92-20	Transmittal of Rehabilitation Services Manual (RSM) Chapter Chapter 2020 - Services in Support of Other Services	3-25-92